

NIBLEY CITY COUNCIL & BOARD OF CANVASSERS MEETING AGENDA Wednesday, December 6, 2023 – 5:30 p.m.

In accordance with Utah Code Annotated 52-4-207 and Nibley City Resolution 12-04, this meeting may be conducted electronically. The anchor location for the meeting will be Nibley City Hall, 455 West 3200 South, Nibley, Utah. The public may also participate in the meeting via the Zoom meeting link provided at www.nibleycity.com. Public comment should be submitted to cheryl@nibleycity.com by 6:30 p.m. and will be read into the public record.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to Order and Roll Call (Chair)
- 3. Approval of the November 9, 2023, Meeting Minutes (Chair)
- 4. **Discussion & Consideration** Adoption of the Canvas of the November 21, 2023, Nibley City General Election

Adjourn

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, reasonable accommodations for individuals with disabilities will be provided upon request. For assistance, please call (435) 752-0431.





CANVAS OF THE NOVEMBER 21, 2023 NIBLEY CITY GENERAL ELECTION

On Tuesday, November 21, 2023, Nibley City held a General Election to fill four (4) Nibley City Council seats; three (3) four-year seats and one (1) two-year seat.

The 2023 General election was conducted by mail in accordance with UCA 20A-3a-202. Nibley City also contracted with Cache County (see Resolution 23-04) to the help administer the election. All ballots received during the election have been counted. The Cache County Clerk and poll workers reviewed election results. All appeared to be in order.

On Election Day, Nibley City reported 3,981 eligible registered voters; 1,385 ballots were received for a total voter turnout of 34.79%.

Nibley City Council 4 year term	Votes	Percentage	Elected		
Erin Mann	804	19.35%	<		
Garrett L. Mansell	576	13.86%	✓		
Nick Kenczka	398	9.58%			
Nathan Laursen	973	23.42%	✓		
Jess W. Bradfield	465	11.19%			
Overvotes	0	0.00%			
Undervotes	939	22.60%			
Total		100%			

Nibley City Council 2 year term	Votes	Percentage Seat 1/Seat 2	Elected		
Cody Christensen	626	45.20%			
Kay Sweeten	663	47.87%	√		
Overvotes	1	0.07%			
Undervotes	95	6.86%			
Total		100%			

The above report lists the official and acc Election held November 21, 2023, in Nib	curate results of the Canvas of the General Municipal ley City.
By Larry Jacobsen, Mayor	By Cheryl Bodily, Recorder

Total regular ballots counted: 1,385

Mayor Larry Jacobsen

Board of Canvassers Tom Bernhardt Norman Larsen Nathan Laursen Kay Sweeten Erin Mann

Cache County, Utah

Nibley City Council

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	VOTE %
NATHAN LAURSEN	973	23.42%
ERIN MANN	804	19.35%
GARRETT L. MANSELL	576	13.86%
JESS W. BRADFIELD	465	11.19%
NICK KENCZKA	398	9.58%
Total Votes Cast	3,216	77.40%
Overvotes	0	0.00%
Undervotes	939	22.60%
Contest Totals	4,155	100.00%

Nibley City Council 2yr

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
KAY SWEETEN	663	<mark>47.8</mark> 7%
CODY CHRISTENSEN	626	<mark>45.</mark> 20%
Total Votes Cast	1,289	93.07%
Overvotes	1	0.07%
Undervotes	95	6.86%
Contest Totals	1,385	100.00%



	Registered		Cure Letters	Cure Letters	Postmarked			Eligible	Postmarked	Signature Not Matching
Precinct	Voters - Total	Ballots Cast - Total	Sent	Returned	Late	Under Votes	City	Registered Voters	after 20 NOV	Signature on File
NIB01:IA	742	236	5	0) 4	13	8 Nibley	3,981	29	43
NIB01:IB	0	0	0	0	0	C)			
NIB02:I	1,291	406	12	3	6	29)			
NIB03:I	870	305	11	2	2 7	209)			
NIB04:I	1,078	438	17	1	. 12	247	7			
Total	3981	1385	45	6	5 29	498	3			

No	Total numb	er of By Passed	Cure Fa	ailed Cure	Total Number	Provis	Total Ballot	s			
Signature Cured	Mail	Process	P	rocess (-)	of In Person	ional	Counted		Overvotes	Blank Ballot	
1	6	444	6	45	6	0		1385	C)	0



CACHE COUNTY CLERK / AUDITOR

179 North Main, Suite 102 Logan, Utah 84321 (435) 755-1460 www.CacheCounty.org/Clerk



Election Canvass Affidavit

STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF CACHE

- I, David Benson, being sworn as the Election Officer of Cache County, do hereby state the following:
 - 1. The attached results from the 2023 Municipal General Election are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
 - 2. The 2023 Municipal General Election was conducted in compliance with the rules and regulations for ballot security as outlined by the Lieutenant Governor's Office.
 - 3. The Clerk's office maintains the voter registration database in accordance with federal and state laws and rules.

David Benson

Cache County Clerk

Date

